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Iowa Wild (8-3-2-1) vs. Chicago Wolves (7-8-1-0)
Nov 16, 2019 -- Allstate Arena

AHL Game #237
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

34 Kaapo Kahkonen 6-2 214 8 6 2 0 1 2.48 0.909

60 Mat Robson 6-3 190 6 2 1 3 1 1.78 0.942
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

6 Mitch McLain C 6-1 200 13 1 1 2 13 -1

7 Sam Anas RW 5-8 157 14 3 8 11 2 -3

8 Lester Lancaster D 5-11 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Nico Sturm F 6-3 210 14 4 2 6 4 -5

12 Kyle Bauman F 5-10 172 14 0 3 3 6 -3

14 Will Bitten RW 5-10 179 13 2 3 5 10 2

17 Mike Liambas LW 5-10 203 11 1 0 1 6 1

18 Matt Register D 6-2 225 5 1 0 1 4 -1

20 Gerald Mayhew RW 5-10 170 10 8 4 12 14 5

22 Brandon Duhaime F 6-1 207 14 2 2 4 18 0

25 J.T. Brown RW 5-10 166 14 2 2 4 15 -6

26 Luke Johnson C 6-0 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Brennan Menell D 5-11 177 14 1 10 11 18 6

28 Dmitry Sokolov RW 6-0 210 2 0 0 0 0 0

29 Keaton Thompson D 6-1 200 3 0 1 1 0 0

36 Colton Beck F 5-11 190 12 1 4 5 0 -5

37 Hunter Warner D 6-4 223 14 0 0 0 10 -4

40 Gabriel Dumont C 5-10 190 11 5 5 10 10 5

41 Josh Atkinson D 6-0 194 14 0 1 1 4 -1

42 Kyle Rau LW 5-8 173 14 4 5 9 0 -4

43 Connor Dewar F 5-10 177 4 0 0 0 0 1

44 Matt Bartkowski D 6-1 196 14 0 3 3 10 3

47 Louie Belpedio D 5-11 196 14 1 6 7 16 -7

55 Cody McLeod LW 6-2 210 8 1 1 2 14 -1

Team Staff

Tom Kurvers General Manager

Tim Army Head Coach

Brett McLean Assistant Coach

Alex Tanguay Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

35 Oscar Dansk 6-3 195 7 2 4 0 1 3.61 0.860

40 Garret Sparks 6-3 201 9 4 4 1 2 2.02 0.941
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

4 Jimmy Schuldt D 6-1 205 15 2 3 5 11 -4

5 Matt Boudens C 5-11 170 3 0 0 0 4 0

6 Brayden Pachal D 6-1 193 10 0 2 2 4 -2

7 Jake Leschyshyn C 5-11 191 16 1 1 2 8 0

8 Brett Lernout D 6-4 214 15 0 1 1 10 0

9 Gage Quinney C 5-11 200 13 6 7 13 2 3

10 Curtis McKenzie LW 6-2 205 16 4 5 9 12 -14

12 Tyrell Goulbourne LW 5-11 195 16 1 1 2 6 -4

14 Anthony Petruzzelli F 5-9 181 2 0 0 0 0 -1

15 Dylan Coghlan D 6-2 189 15 4 3 7 4 -3

17 Jonas Rondbjerg RW 6-0 176 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 Keegan Kolesar RW 6-2 223 13 0 4 4 10 -6

21 Ben Jones C 6-0 194 13 0 2 2 11 1

22 Tye McGinn LW 6-2 205 16 4 5 9 6 6

23 Patrick Brown C 6-1 210 16 5 1 6 13 -2

24 Jaycob Megna D 6-6 221 15 1 1 2 8 7

25 Lucas Elvenes C 6-1 173 16 5 16 21 4 0

28 Jake Bischoff D 6-1 194 9 0 0 0 4 -4

32 Zach Whitecloud D 6-1 196 9 1 2 3 4 0

37 Paul Cotter F 6-0 195 15 0 2 2 12 -4

38 Jermaine Loewen RW 6-4 216 9 0 0 0 20 0

39 Reid Duke C 6-0 191 16 3 2 5 18 -9

Team Staff

Wendell Young General Manager

Rocky Thompson Head Coach

Chris Dennis Assistant Coach

Bob Nardella Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Conor O'Donnell (#41)

Referee Lucas Martin (#1)

Linesman Jameson Gronert (#95)

Linesman Jonathan Sladek (#53)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Hartford Wolf Pack 16 10 1 0 5 25 0.781 43 37 129 6 10 0-5 7-0-0-2 3-1-0-3 5-1-0-4 2-0-0-4

2 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 16 9 5 1 1 20 0.625 44 47 251 5 6 3-1 5-1-1-0 4-4-0-1 6-3-0-1 4-0-0-0

3 Springfield Thunderbirds 17 10 7 0 0 20 0.588 52 39 289 6 8 2-0 6-2-0-0 4-5-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Providence Bruins 17 9 6 0 2 20 0.588 50 43 243 7 8 1-2 2-4-0-1 7-2-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

5 Hershey Bears 17 7 6 2 2 18 0.529 43 48 173 5 6 1-2 4-2-1-1 3-4-1-1 3-4-1-2 0-1-0-1

6 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 6 4 1 4 17 0.567 39 40 190 5 6 0-4 4-1-1-2 2-3-0-2 4-3-0-3 0-2-0-1

7 Charlotte Checkers 13 6 5 2 0 14 0.538 37 40 217 5 5 1-0 3-2-1-0 3-3-1-0 5-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

8 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 4 9 3 1 12 0.353 32 56 232 4 4 0-1 2-5-1-1 2-4-2-0 3-5-2-0 1-0-1-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Rochester Americans 15 9 3 1 2 21 0.700 50 43 171 5 8 1-2 5-1-0-2 4-2-1-0 6-2-1-1 4-0-0-1

2 Utica Comets 15 10 5 0 0 20 0.667 51 35 192 7 9 1-0 5-4-0-0 5-1-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Laval Rocket 17 9 6 2 0 20 0.588 48 47 192 5 5 4-0 5-4-1-0 4-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 0-1-1-0

4 Toronto Marlies 13 8 2 2 1 19 0.731 47 37 137 7 7 1-1 4-0-0-0 4-2-2-1 5-2-2-1 1-0-0-0

5 Cleveland Monsters 16 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 49 41 227 6 7 1-1 4-5-0-0 4-1-1-1 5-3-1-1 0-3-1-0

6 Belleville Senators 15 8 6 1 0 17 0.567 49 58 191 3 6 2-0 4-4-0-0 4-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 5-0-1-0

7 Syracuse Crunch 15 7 6 2 0 16 0.533 47 52 202 5 7 0-0 4-2-1-0 3-4-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

8 Binghamton Devils 16 6 7 3 0 15 0.469 42 50 156 4 5 1-0 4-1-2-0 2-6-1-0 5-4-1-0 3-0-1-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Milwaukee Admirals 16 10 3 1 2 23 0.719 53 39 259 8 8 2-2 6-1-1-1 4-2-0-1 8-2-0-0 6-0-0-0

2 Iowa Wild 14 8 3 2 1 19 0.679 38 33 193 6 7 1-1 4-2-0-1 4-1-2-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0

3 Grand Rapids Griffins 16 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 57 54 184 8 8 0-1 5-3-1-0 3-3-0-1 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

4 San Antonio Rampage 15 6 4 3 2 17 0.567 45 43 168 6 6 0-2 4-2-0-2 2-2-3-0 3-4-2-1 0-2-1-1

5 Manitoba Moose 16 8 8 0 0 16 0.500 46 46 236 7 8 0-0 5-4-0-0 3-4-0-0 7-3-0-0 5-0-0-0

6 Chicago Wolves 16 7 8 1 0 15 0.469 39 48 192 5 5 2-0 3-3-1-0 4-5-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

7 Rockford IceHogs 14 7 7 0 0 14 0.500 37 45 165 5 7 0-0 5-3-0-0 2-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Texas Stars 15 3 10 0 2 8 0.267 33 56 171 1 1 2-2 2-4-0-0 1-6-0-2 1-8-0-1 0-8-0-1
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Tucson Roadrunners 14 11 3 0 0 22 0.786 50 35 197 7 10 1-0 6-2-0-0 5-1-0-0 8-2-0-0 5-0-0-0

2 Stockton Heat 14 8 3 1 2 19 0.679 55 47 213 7 7 1-2 3-2-1-1 5-1-0-1 5-2-1-2 0-1-0-0

3 Ontario Reign 15 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 41 43 300 7 8 0-0 2-3-2-0 6-2-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

4 Colorado Eagles 14 8 6 0 0 16 0.571 39 39 217 5 7 1-0 3-4-0-0 5-2-0-0 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0

5 Bakersfield Condors 14 6 7 1 0 13 0.464 39 43 175 4 5 1-0 2-4-1-0 4-3-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 San Diego Gulls 13 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 46 47 146 6 6 0-0 3-2-0-0 3-5-0-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 San Jose Barracuda 12 4 7 0 1 9 0.375 34 44 168 4 4 0-1 3-3-0-0 1-4-0-1 3-6-0-1 0-4-0-1
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Friday, November 15 2019
Bridgeport 3 at Belleville 4 Final OT
Lehigh Valley 1 at Binghamton 3 Final
Bakersfield 0 at Colorado 3 Final
Rockford 2 at Grand Rapids 5 Final
Charlotte 3 at Hershey 0 Final
Milwaukee 5 at Laval 2 Final
San Antonio 1 at Manitoba 2 Final OT
San Diego 6 at Ontario 2 Final
Hartford 3 at Providence 4 Final SO
Cleveland 2 at Rochester 3 Final OT
Tucson 5 at Stockton 2 Final
Utica 5 at Syracuse 2 Final
Springfield 1 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 4 Final

Saturday, November 16 2019
Bridgeport at Laval 4:00 pm EST
Texas at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Charlotte at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Cleveland at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Grand Rapids at Rockford 6:00 pm CST
Milwaukee at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Providence at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Lehigh Valley at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Springfield at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Iowa at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
San Jose at Stockton 6:00 pm PST
Bakersfield at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Ontario at San Diego 7:00 pm PST

Sunday, November 17 2019
San Antonio at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Texas at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Chicago at Iowa 5:00 pm CST
Tucson at San Jose 5:00 pm PST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Hartford Wolf Pack 16 10 1 0 5 25 0.781 43 37 0-5 6 10 7-0-0-2 3-1-0-3 5-1-0-4 2-0-0-4

2 Rochester Americans 15 9 3 1 2 21 0.700 50 43 1-2 5 8 5-1-0-2 4-2-1-0 6-2-1-1 4-0-0-1

3 Utica Comets 15 10 5 0 0 20 0.667 51 35 1-0 7 9 5-4-0-0 5-1-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 16 9 5 1 1 20 0.625 44 47 3-1 5 6 5-1-1-0 4-4-0-1 6-3-0-1 4-0-0-0

5 Springfield Thunderbirds 17 10 7 0 0 20 0.588 52 39 2-0 6 8 6-2-0-0 4-5-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Providence Bruins 17 9 6 0 2 20 0.588 50 43 1-2 7 8 2-4-0-1 7-2-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

7 Laval Rocket 17 9 6 2 0 20 0.588 48 47 4-0 5 5 5-4-1-0 4-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 0-1-1-0

8 Toronto Marlies 13 8 2 2 1 19 0.731 47 37 1-1 7 7 4-0-0-0 4-2-2-1 5-2-2-1 1-0-0-0

9 Cleveland Monsters 16 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 49 41 1-1 6 7 4-5-0-0 4-1-1-1 5-3-1-1 0-3-1-0

10 Hershey Bears 17 7 6 2 2 18 0.529 43 48 1-2 5 6 4-2-1-1 3-4-1-1 3-4-1-2 0-1-0-1

11 Belleville Senators 15 8 6 1 0 17 0.567 49 58 2-0 3 6 4-4-0-0 4-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 5-0-1-0

12 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 6 4 1 4 17 0.567 39 40 0-4 5 6 4-1-1-2 2-3-0-2 4-3-0-3 0-2-0-1

13 Syracuse Crunch 15 7 6 2 0 16 0.533 47 52 0-0 5 7 4-2-1-0 3-4-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

14 Binghamton Devils 16 6 7 3 0 15 0.469 42 50 1-0 4 5 4-1-2-0 2-6-1-0 5-4-1-0 3-0-1-0

15 Charlotte Checkers 13 6 5 2 0 14 0.538 37 40 1-0 5 5 3-2-1-0 3-3-1-0 5-3-2-0 2-0-1-0

16 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 4 9 3 1 12 0.353 32 56 0-1 4 4 2-5-1-1 2-4-2-0 3-5-2-0 1-0-1-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Milwaukee Admirals 16 10 3 1 2 23 0.719 53 39 2-2 8 8 6-1-1-1 4-2-0-1 8-2-0-0 6-0-0-0

2 Tucson Roadrunners 14 11 3 0 0 22 0.786 50 35 1-0 7 10 6-2-0-0 5-1-0-0 8-2-0-0 5-0-0-0

3 Stockton Heat 14 8 3 1 2 19 0.679 55 47 1-2 7 7 3-2-1-1 5-1-0-1 5-2-1-2 0-1-0-0

4 Iowa Wild 14 8 3 2 1 19 0.679 38 33 1-1 6 7 4-2-0-1 4-1-2-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0

5 Ontario Reign 15 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 41 43 0-0 7 8 2-3-2-0 6-2-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 16 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 57 54 0-1 8 8 5-3-1-0 3-3-0-1 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

7 San Antonio Rampage 15 6 4 3 2 17 0.567 45 43 0-2 6 6 4-2-0-2 2-2-3-0 3-4-2-1 0-2-1-1

8 Colorado Eagles 14 8 6 0 0 16 0.571 39 39 1-0 5 7 3-4-0-0 5-2-0-0 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0

9 Manitoba Moose 16 8 8 0 0 16 0.500 46 46 0-0 7 8 5-4-0-0 3-4-0-0 7-3-0-0 5-0-0-0

10 Chicago Wolves 16 7 8 1 0 15 0.469 39 48 2-0 5 5 3-3-1-0 4-5-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

11 Rockford IceHogs 14 7 7 0 0 14 0.500 37 45 0-0 5 7 5-3-0-0 2-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

12 Bakersfield Condors 14 6 7 1 0 13 0.464 39 43 1-0 4 5 2-4-1-0 4-3-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

13 San Diego Gulls 13 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 46 47 0-0 6 6 3-2-0-0 3-5-0-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0

14 San Jose Barracuda 12 4 7 0 1 9 0.375 34 44 0-1 4 4 3-3-0-0 1-4-0-1 3-6-0-1 0-4-0-1

15 Texas Stars 15 3 10 0 2 8 0.267 33 56 2-2 1 1 2-4-0-0 1-6-0-2 1-8-0-1 0-8-0-1
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Chris Terry GR 16 9 15 24

2 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 16 5 16 21

3 Matt Puempel GR 16 9 10 19

4 Ben Street BNG 16 7 11 18

5 Jansen Harkins MB 16 5 13 18

6 Reid Boucher UTI 10 13 3 16

7 Stefan Noesen WBS 16 11 5 16

8 Lane Pederson TUC 14 10 6 16

9 Brett Seney BNG 16 8 8 16

10 Drake Batherson BEL 14 6 10 16

11 Nathan Walker SA 15 9 6 15

12 Seth Griffith MB 16 8 7 15

13 Andrew Agozzino WBS 15 6 9 15

14 Nikolay Goldobin UTI 14 3 12 15

15 Daniel Carr MIL 12 8 6 14

16 Yakov Trenin MIL 11 7 7 14

17 Matthew Phillips STK 14 5 9 14

18 Glenn Gawdin STK 14 4 10 14

19 Michael Bunting TUC 14 2 12 14

20 Several Players Tied 13

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Reid Boucher UTI 10 13

2 Stefan Noesen WBS 16 11

3 Lane Pederson TUC 14 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 16 16

2 Chris Terry GR 16 15

3 Jansen Harkins MB 16 13

4 Several Players Tied 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Stefan Noesen WBS 16 54

2 * Brady Keeper SPR 17 46

3 Marko Dano CLE 13 45

4 A.J. Greer COL 8 44

5 Jarred Tinordi MIL 13 42

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 JC Lipon MB 16 11

2 * Hunter Drew SD 13 11

3 Lance Bouma ONT 15 11

4 Several Players Tied 10

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 17 4

2 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Chris Terry GR 16 6

2 Several Players Tied 5

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Jeremy Gregoire TUC 14 3

2 Anthony Greco SPR 17 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Anthony Greco SPR 17 65

2 Tage Thompson ROC 15 64

3 Charles Hudon LAV 17 60

4 Several Players Tied 58

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Carl Grundstrom ONT 4 5 13 38.5

2 * Reese Johnson RFD 11 3 8 37.5

3 Logan Brown BEL 5 3 9 33.3

4 Denis Gurianov TEX 2 3 9 33.3

5 Reid Boucher UTI 10 13 40 32.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Sam Carrick SD 13 3

2 Brayden Burke TUC 14 3

3 Phil Di Giuseppe HFD 16 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Ben Harpur TOR 10 11

2 Casey Nelson ROC 13 11

3 * Josh Teves UTI 11 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Stefan Noesen WBS 4 4

2 Several Players Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Igor Shesterkin HFD 10 609:32 7 1 2 1 1 18 1.77 0 2 3 7 0.571 281 263 0.936

2 * Mat Robson IA 6 370:21 2 1 3 1 0 11 1.78 0 1 2 2 0.000 189 178 0.942

3 Troy Grosenick MIL 9 499:53 5 1 2 0 0 16 1.92 2 2 5 13 0.615 255 239 0.937

4 Chris Driedger SPR 12 716:05 6 6 0 0 1 23 1.93 0 0 0 0 0.000 395 372 0.942

5 * Michael DiPietro UTI 8 458:27 4 3 0 0 1 15 1.96 1 0 0 3 1.000 208 193 0.928

6 Garret Sparks CHI 9 506:03 4 4 1 2 3 17 2.02 1 0 0 3 1.000 289 272 0.941

7 * Adam Huska HFD 6 375:45 3 0 3 0 0 13 2.08 0 3 4 7 0.429 159 146 0.918

8 Alex Lyon LV 7 430:38 3 2 2 0 0 15 2.09 0 2 3 9 0.667 197 182 0.924

9 Max Lagace PRO 11 599:50 7 2 1 3 0 21 2.10 1 1 2 10 0.800 318 297 0.934

10 * Cayden Primeau LAV 8 485:00 5 2 1 0 2 17 2.10 2 0 1 6 0.833 237 220 0.928

11 Kasimir Kaskisuo TOR 8 479:07 6 1 1 1 1 17 2.13 0 0 0 0 0.000 235 218 0.928

12 Veini Vehvilainen CLE 7 414:23 3 4 0 1 3 15 2.17 0 0 0 0 0.000 195 180 0.923

13 Christopher Gibson BRI 8 485:01 3 2 3 2 1 18 2.23 0 1 3 3 0.000 234 216 0.923

14 Connor Ingram MIL 8 476:44 5 2 1 0 2 19 2.39 0 0 0 0 0.000 256 237 0.926

15 Jonas Johansson ROC 9 449:37 4 2 2 0 0 18 2.40 0 1 1 4 0.750 203 185 0.911

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 * Mikhail Berdin MB 8

2 Cal Petersen ONT 8

3 Igor Shesterkin HFD 7

4 Max Lagace PRO 7

5 Casey DeSmith WBS 7

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Cal Petersen ONT 509

2 * Mikhail Berdin MB 419

3 Chris Driedger SPR 372

4 Casey DeSmith WBS 318

5 Calvin Pickard GR 305

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 * Mikhail Berdin MB 6

2 Chris Driedger SPR 6

3 Landon Bow TEX 6

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 5

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 * Mat Robson IA 11 178 0.942

2 Chris Driedger SPR 23 372 0.942

3 Garret Sparks CHI 17 272 0.941

4 Troy Grosenick MIL 16 239 0.937

5 Igor Shesterkin HFD 18 263 0.936

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Cal Petersen ONT 879:17

2 * Mikhail Berdin MB 817:15

3 Chris Driedger SPR 716:05

4 Casey DeSmith WBS 690:10

5 Calvin Pickard GR 661:43

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Casey DeSmith WBS 3

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Max Lagace PRO 3

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 16 5 16 21

2 * Owen Tippett SPR 17 7 5 12

3 * Morgan Frost LV 15 5 7 12

4 * Jack Studnicka PRO 17 5 7 12

5 * Joey Keane HFD 15 6 5 11

6 * Josh Norris BEL 14 5 5 10

7 * Andrew Peeke CLE 15 2 7 9

8 * Brogan Rafferty UTI 15 1 8 9

9 * Eetu Luostarinen CHA 11 5 3 8

10 * Alex Formenton BEL 13 4 4 8

11 * Robert Lantosi PRO 13 4 4 8

12 * Lean Bergmann SJ 8 3 5 8

13 * Chase Priskie CHA 13 2 6 8

14 * Martin Fehervary HER 14 2 6 8

15 * Rem Pitlick MIL 16 2 6 8

16 * Moritz Seider GR 16 0 8 8

17 Several Players Tied 7

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Owen Tippett SPR 17 7

2 * Joey Keane HFD 15 6

3 Several Players Tied 5

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 16 16

2 * Brogan Rafferty UTI 15 8

3 * Moritz Seider GR 16 8

4 Several Players Tied 7

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 17 46

2 * Reese Johnson RFD 11 29

3 * Martin Pospisil STK 6 26

4 * Hunter Drew SD 13 22

5 Several Players Tied 21

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Hunter Drew SD 13 11

2 * Alex Formenton BEL 13 10

3 * Brady Keeper SPR 17 8

4 * Jeremy Davies MIL 15 8

5 * Oskar Steen PRO 17 8

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 17 4

2 * Martin Pospisil STK 6 2

3 * Jermaine Loewen CHI 9 2

4 * Brandon Duhaime IA 14 2

5 * Derek Sheppard CHA 4 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Maxim Letunov SJ 11 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Owen Tippett SPR 17 48

2 * Josh Norris BEL 14 41

3 * Evan Bouchard BAK 14 38

4 * Jack Studnicka PRO 17 34

5 * Jason Robertson TEX 15 32

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Reese Johnson RFD 11 3 8 37.5

2 * Rhett Gardner TEX 9 3 11 27.3

3 * Joey Keane HFD 15 6 24 25.0

4 * Maksim Sushko LV 14 3 12 25.0

5 * Joel Farabee LV 4 3 12 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Peter Abbandonato SYR 8 2

2 * Henrik Borgstrom SPR 10 2

3 * Eetu Tuulola STK 13 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Josh Teves UTI 11 10

2 * Johnathan Kovacevic MB 10 8

3 * Jon Lizotte WBS 13 8

4 * Maksim Sushko LV 14 8

5 * Martin Fehervary HER 14 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Morgan Frost LV 2 4

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Henrik Borgstrom SPR 1 1 100.0

2 * Robert Lantosi PRO 1 1 100.0

3 * Antti Suomela SJ 1 1 100.0

4 Several Players Tied 50.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Derrick Pouliot SA 15 2 11 13

2 Alex Petrovic PRO 16 2 11 13

3 Cameron Gaunce SYR 14 1 12 13

4 Chris Wideman SD 12 6 6 12

5 Sami Niku MB 11 3 9 12

6 * Joey Keane HFD 15 6 5 11

7 Brennan Menell IA 14 1 10 11

8 Jacob MacDonald COL 14 4 6 10

9 Philip Holm RFD 14 3 7 10

10 Brandon Davidson STK 10 2 8 10

11 Caleb Jones BAK 13 2 8 10

12 Jordan Gross TUC 14 2 8 10

13 Sebastian Aho BRI 17 2 8 10

14 Matt Donovan MIL 15 1 9 10

15 David Warsofsky WBS 16 1 9 10

16 Christian Djoos HER 17 1 9 10

17 Several Players Tied 9

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Chris Wideman SD 12 6

2 * Joey Keane HFD 15 6

3 Jacob MacDonald COL 14 4

4 Cameron Schilling MB 16 4

5 Dylan Coghlan CHI 15 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Cameron Gaunce SYR 14 12

2 Derrick Pouliot SA 15 11

3 Alex Petrovic PRO 16 11

4 Brennan Menell IA 14 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 17 46

2 Jarred Tinordi MIL 13 42

3 William Borgen ROC 14 40

4 Dominik Masin SYR 15 39

5 Josiah Didier PRO 16 34

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Hunter Drew SD 13 11

2 William Borgen ROC 14 10

3 Jake Dotchin SA 15 10

4 Kyle Burroughs BRI 17 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 17 4

2 Dominik Masin SYR 15 3

3 Doyle Somerby CLE 15 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Chris Wideman SD 12 4

2 Dylan Coghlan CHI 15 4

3 Oliver Kylington STK 3 2

4 * Evan Bouchard BAK 14 2

5 Xavier Ouellet LAV 16 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Zach Trotman WBS 7 1

2 * Chase Priskie CHA 13 1

3 Mark Alt COL 14 1

4 * Martin Fehervary HER 14 1

5 * Andrew Peeke CLE 15 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 David Warsofsky WBS 16 54

2 Xavier Ouellet LAV 16 53

3 Brennan Menell IA 14 49

4 Louie Belpedio IA 14 43

5 Several Players Tied 42

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Chris Wideman SD 12 6 21 28.6

2 * Joey Keane HFD 15 6 24 25.0

3 Austin Strand ONT 13 3 12 25.0

4 Zac Leslie STK 12 3 12 25.0

5 Mitch Reinke SA 7 2 8 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Jordan Gross TUC 14 2

2 Darren Raddysh HFD 16 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Ben Harpur TOR 10 11

2 Casey Nelson ROC 13 11

3 * Josh Teves UTI 11 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Kyle Wood CHA 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Kyle Wood CHA 1 1 100.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Milwaukee Admirals 16 51 15 29.4 2

2 Stockton Heat 14 59 17 28.8 4

3 Grand Rapids Griffins 16 69 19 27.5 4

4 San Antonio Rampage 15 66 18 27.3 2

5 Toronto Marlies 13 48 11 22.9 2

6 Syracuse Crunch 15 74 16 21.6 4

7 Manitoba Moose 16 53 11 20.8 1

8 Laval Rocket 17 75 15 20.0 0

9 Tucson Roadrunners 14 75 15 20.0 1

10 Charlotte Checkers 13 56 11 19.6 4

11 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 16 63 12 19.0 1

12 Iowa Wild 14 70 13 18.6 1

13 Chicago Wolves 16 71 13 18.3 4

14 Belleville Senators 15 62 11 17.7 1

15 San Diego Gulls 13 58 10 17.2 0

16 Providence Bruins 17 67 11 16.4 3

17 Bakersfield Condors 14 67 11 16.4 3

18 San Jose Barracuda 12 52 8 15.4 3

19 Binghamton Devils 16 59 9 15.3 1

20 Texas Stars 15 55 8 14.5 1

21 Utica Comets 15 56 8 14.3 4

22 Ontario Reign 15 60 8 13.3 2

23 Cleveland Monsters 16 65 8 12.3 2

24 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 57 7 12.3 2

25 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 68 8 11.8 1

26 Springfield Thunderbirds 17 77 9 11.7 1

27 Rochester Americans 15 70 8 11.4 4

28 Hartford Wolf Pack 16 65 7 10.8 3

29 Colorado Eagles 14 58 6 10.3 3

30 Hershey Bears 17 67 6 9.0 2

31 Rockford IceHogs 14 63 5 7.9 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Charlotte Checkers 13 65 4 93.8 4

2 Iowa Wild 14 61 4 93.4 2

3 Laval Rocket 17 68 6 91.2 4

4 Hershey Bears 17 61 7 88.5 4

5 Syracuse Crunch 15 68 8 88.2 2

6 Cleveland Monsters 16 63 8 87.3 6

7 Utica Comets 15 63 8 87.3 3

8 Hartford Wolf Pack 16 52 7 86.5 0

9 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 17 71 10 85.9 0

10 Stockton Heat 14 71 10 85.9 2

11 Providence Bruins 17 78 11 85.9 2

12 Springfield Thunderbirds 17 71 11 84.5 4

13 Bakersfield Condors 14 55 9 83.6 1

14 Milwaukee Admirals 16 71 12 83.1 1

15 Binghamton Devils 16 52 9 82.7 1

16 Colorado Eagles 14 52 9 82.7 3

17 San Diego Gulls 13 52 9 82.7 6

18 Texas Stars 15 61 11 82.0 0

19 Manitoba Moose 16 66 12 81.8 2

20 San Antonio Rampage 15 60 11 81.7 0

21 Ontario Reign 15 77 15 80.5 0

22 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 59 12 79.7 1

23 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 16 70 15 78.6 1

24 Belleville Senators 15 73 16 78.1 3

25 Rochester Americans 15 62 14 77.4 2

26 Toronto Marlies 13 56 13 76.8 1

27 Tucson Roadrunners 14 60 14 76.7 3

28 Chicago Wolves 16 63 15 76.2 1

29 Grand Rapids Griffins 16 62 15 75.8 1

30 San Jose Barracuda 12 55 14 74.5 1

31 Rockford IceHogs 14 58 15 74.1 5
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Sam Carrick SD Nov 8, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 7 1 8

2 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Reid Boucher UTI Oct 5, 2019 Oct 25, 2019 9 3 12

2 6 Lane Pederson TUC Oct 6, 2019 Oct 26, 2019 8 3 11

3 5 Sam Carrick SD Nov 8, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 7 1 8

4 5 Egor Korshkov TOR Oct 5, 2019 Oct 19, 2019 5 1 6

5 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Sami Niku MB Nov 6, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 1 7 8

2 4 Kyle Capobianco TUC Nov 3, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 0 6 6

3 4 Caleb Jones BAK Nov 1, 2019 Nov 9, 2019 0 5 5

4 4 Brandon Davidson STK Oct 25, 2019 Nov 2, 2019 0 4 4

5 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Joel Kellman SJ Oct 11, 2019 Oct 30, 2019 1 7 8

2 6 Sami Niku MB Nov 6, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 1 7 8

3 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Matt Puempel GR Oct 23, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 8 8 16

2 8 Jansen Harkins MB Nov 2, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 3 12 15

3 8 Sami Niku MB Nov 2, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 3 7 10

4 6 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Matt Puempel GR Oct 23, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 8 8 16

2 11 Lucas Elvenes CHI Oct 12, 2019 Nov 7, 2019 4 12 16

3 8 Chris Terry GR Oct 23, 2019 Nov 8, 2019 6 9 15

4 8 Jansen Harkins MB Nov 2, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 3 12 15

5 8 Sami Niku MB Nov 2, 2019 Nov 15, 2019 3 7 10

theahl.com



Iowa Wild Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

6 Mitch McLain C R 6-1 200 Dec 9, 1993 Baxter, MN

7 Sam Anas RW R 5-8 157 Jun 1, 1993 Potomac, MD

8 Lester Lancaster D R 5-11 170 Feb 6, 1995 Ypsilanti, MI

11 Nico Sturm F L 6-3 210 May 3, 1995 Augsburg, Germany

12 Kyle Bauman F R 5-10 172 Apr 14, 1993 Apopka, FL

14 Will Bitten RW R 5-10 179 Jul 10, 1998 Gloucester, ON

17 Mike Liambas LW L 5-10 203 Feb 16, 1989 Toronto, ON

18 Matt Register D L 6-2 225 Sep 2, 1989 Calgary, AB

20 Gerald Mayhew RW R 5-10 170 Dec 31, 1992 Wyandotte, MI

22 Brandon Duhaime F L 6-1 207 May 22, 1997 Parkland, FL

25 J.T. Brown RW R 5-10 166 Jul 2, 1990 Burnsville, MN

26 Luke Johnson C R 6-0 179 Sep 19, 1994 Grand Forks, ND

27 Brennan Menell D R 5-11 177 May 24, 1997 Woodbury, MN

28 Dmitry Sokolov RW L 6-0 210 Apr 14, 1998 Omsk, Russia

29 Keaton Thompson D L 6-1 200 Sep 14, 1995 Devils Lake, ND

34 Kaapo Kahkonen G R 6-2 214 Aug 16, 1996 Helsinki, Finland

36 Colton Beck F L 5-11 190 Jun 10, 1990 Langley, BC

37 Hunter Warner D R 6-4 223 Sep 21, 1995 Eden Prairie, MN

40 Gabriel Dumont C R 5-10 190 Oct 6, 1990 Degelis, QC

41 Josh Atkinson D L 6-0 194 Oct 6, 1992 Spruce Grove, AB

42 Kyle Rau LW L 5-8 173 Oct 24, 1992 Eden Prairie, MN

43 Connor Dewar F L 5-10 177 Jun 26, 1999 Stonewall, AB

44 Matt Bartkowski D L 6-1 196 Jun 4, 1988 Pittsburgh, PA

47 Louie Belpedio D R 5-11 196 May 14, 1996 Chicago, IL

55 Cody McLeod LW L 6-2 210 Jun 26, 1984 Binscarth, MB

60 Mat Robson G R 6-3 190 Mar 26, 1996 Toronto, ON
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Chicago Wolves Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

4 Jimmy Schuldt D L 6-1 205 May 11, 1995 Minnetonka, MN

5 Matt Boudens C L 5-11 170 Sep 13, 1993 Pembroke, ON

6 Brayden Pachal D R 6-1 193 Aug 23, 1999 Estevan, SK

7 Jake Leschyshyn C L 5-11 191 Mar 10, 1999 Saskatoon, SK

8 Brett Lernout D R 6-4 214 Sep 24, 1995 Winnipeg, MB

9 Gage Quinney C L 5-11 200 Jul 29, 1995 Las Vegas, NV

10 Curtis McKenzie LW L 6-2 205 Feb 22, 1991 Golden, BC

12 Tyrell Goulbourne LW L 5-11 195 Jan 26, 1994 Edmonton, AB

14 Anthony Petruzzelli F L 5-9 181 May 9, 1993 Federal Way, WA

15 Dylan Coghlan D R 6-2 189 Feb 19, 1998 Nanaimo, BC

17 Jonas Rondbjerg RW L 6-0 176 Mar 31, 1999 Horsholm, Denmark

20 Keegan Kolesar RW R 6-2 223 Apr 8, 1997 Winnipeg, MB

21 Ben Jones C L 6-0 194 Feb 26, 1999 Waterloo, ON

22 Tye McGinn LW L 6-2 205 Jul 29, 1990 Fergus, ON

23 Patrick Brown C R 6-1 210 May 29, 1992 Bloomfield Hills, MI

24 Jaycob Megna D L 6-6 221 Dec 10, 1992 Plantation, FL

25 Lucas Elvenes C L 6-1 173 Aug 18, 1999 Angelholm, Sweden

28 Jake Bischoff D L 6-1 194 Jul 25, 1994 Cambridge, MN

32 Zach Whitecloud D R 6-1 196 Nov 28, 1996 Brandon, MB

35 Oscar Dansk G L 6-3 195 Feb 28, 1994 Stockholm, Sweden

37 Paul Cotter F L 6-0 195 Nov 16, 1999 Canton, MI

38 Jermaine Loewen RW R 6-4 216 Jan 18, 1998 Mandeville, Jamaica

39 Reid Duke C R 6-0 191 Jan 28, 1996 Calgary, AB

40 Garret Sparks G L 6-3 201 Jun 28, 1993 Elmhurst, IL
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2019-20 Regular Season Team Statistics
Iowa Wild

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

20 Gerald Mayhew RW 10 8 4 12 5 14 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 100.0 1.20 1.40 46 17.4

7 Sam Anas RW 14 3 8 11 -3 2 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 50.0 0.79 0.14 35 8.6

27 Brennan Menell D 14 1 10 11 6 18 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.79 1.29 49 2.0

40 Gabriel Dumont C 11 5 5 10 5 10 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.91 0.91 23 21.7

42 Kyle Rau LW 14 4 5 9 -4 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.64 0.00 49 8.2

47 Louie Belpedio D 14 1 6 7 -7 16 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.14 43 2.3

* 11 Nico Sturm F 14 4 2 6 -5 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.29 30 13.3

14 Will Bitten RW 13 2 3 5 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.77 27 7.4

36 Colton Beck F 12 1 4 5 -5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 0.00 22 4.5

25 J.T. Brown RW 14 2 2 4 -6 15 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.29 1.07 29 6.9

* 22 Brandon Duhaime F 14 2 2 4 0 18 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 1.29 24 8.3

44 Matt Bartkowski D 14 0 3 3 3 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.21 0.71 30 0.0

12 Kyle Bauman F 14 0 3 3 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.21 0.43 7 0.0

55 Cody McLeod LW 8 1 1 2 -1 14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.75 14 7.1

6 Mitch McLain C 13 1 1 2 -1 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.15 1.00 22 4.5

18 Matt Register D 5 1 0 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.80 3 33.3

17 Mike Liambas LW 11 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.09 0.55 8 12.5

29 Keaton Thompson D 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 3 0.0

41 Josh Atkinson D 14 0 1 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.07 0.29 13 0.0

28 Dmitry Sokolov RW 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0

* 43 Connor Dewar F 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 6 0.0

*X 15 Turner Ottenbreit D 6 0 0 0 -3 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.83 7 0.0

37 Hunter Warner D 14 0 0 0 -4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.71 13 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

34 Kaapo Kahkonen 8 482:59 20 1 2.48 6 2 0 220 200 0.909

* 60 Mat Robson 6 370:21 11 1 1.78 2 1 3 189 178 0.942

Empty Net 5:20 1 1

Totals 14 858:40 32 2 2.24 8 3 3 410 378 0.922

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2019-20 Regular Season Team Statistics
Chicago Wolves

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

* 25 Lucas Elvenes C 16 5 16 21 0 4 1 8 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.31 0.25 23 21.7

9 Gage Quinney C 13 6 7 13 3 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 100.0 1.00 0.15 35 17.1

22 Tye McGinn LW 16 4 5 9 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.56 0.38 24 16.7

10 Curtis McKenzie LW 16 4 5 9 -14 12 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.56 0.75 51 7.8

15 Dylan Coghlan D 15 4 3 7 -3 4 4 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.47 0.27 34 11.8

23 Patrick Brown C 16 5 1 6 -2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.38 0.81 30 16.7

39 Reid Duke C 16 3 2 5 -9 18 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 1.13 34 8.8

* 4 Jimmy Schuldt D 15 2 3 5 -4 11 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.73 22 9.1

20 Keegan Kolesar RW 13 0 4 4 -6 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.77 22 0.0

32 Zach Whitecloud D 9 1 2 3 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.44 11 9.1

24 Jaycob Megna D 15 1 1 2 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.53 21 4.8

12 Tyrell Goulbourne LW 16 1 1 2 -4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.38 13 7.7

* 7 Jake Leschyshyn C 16 1 1 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.50 15 6.7

X 2 Nic Hague D 5 0 2 2 -4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.40 13 0.0

* 6 Brayden Pachal D 10 0 2 2 -2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.40 7 0.0

* 21 Ben Jones C 13 0 2 2 1 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.15 0.85 14 0.0

* 37 Paul Cotter F 15 0 2 2 -4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.80 11 0.0

X 18 Nicolas Roy C 7 0 1 1 -5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.14 1.14 20 0.0

8 Brett Lernout D 15 0 1 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.07 0.67 16 0.0

X 36 Brett McKenzie LW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

* 17 Jonas Rondbjerg RW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

* 14 Anthony Petruzzelli F 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

X 3 Cliff Watson D 2 0 0 0 -3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.50 0 0.0

* 5 Matt Boudens C 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.33 3 0.0

*X 13 Olivier Galipeau D 4 0 0 0 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 3 0.0

28 Jake Bischoff D 9 0 0 0 -4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.44 15 0.0

* 38 Jermaine Loewen RW 9 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.22 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

40 Garret Sparks 9 506:03 17 2 2.02 4 4 1 289 272 0.941

35 Oscar Dansk 7 349:17 21 1 3.61 2 4 0 150 129 0.860

*X 31 Dylan Ferguson 2 112:24 3 0 1.60 1 0 0 51 48 0.941

Empty Net 7:04 7 7

Totals 16 974:48 48 3 2.95 7 8 1 497 449 0.903

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Chicago Wolves 2019-20 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 5 Grand Rapids L 0-1-0-0 5-8 Oscar Dansk (7 GA, 18 SVS) Calvin Pickard (5 GA, 35 SVS)
Oct. 11 at San Antonio L 0-2-0-0 0-3 Garret Sparks (2 GA, 24 SVS) Ville Husso (0 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 12 at San Antonio W 1-2-0-0 2-1 SO Garret Sparks (1 GA, 32 SVS) Adam Wilcox (1 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 18 at Rockford L 1-3-0-0 2-3 Garret Sparks (3 GA, 30 SVS) Collin Delia (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 19 Rockford OTL 1-3-1-0 2-3 OT Garret Sparks (3 GA, 36 SVS) Matt Tomkins (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 20 Milwaukee W 2-3-1-0 3-2 SO Dylan Ferguson (2 GA, 35 SVS) Troy Grosenick (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Oct. 23 Texas W 3-3-1-0 3-2 Gage Quinney Garret Sparks (2 GA, 39 SVS) Landon Bow (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 26 Manitoba W 4-3-1-0 4-0 Tye McGinn Oscar Dansk (0 GA, 25 SVS) Adam Carlson (3 GA, 15 SVS)
Oct. 29 at Tucson W 5-3-1-0 2-1 Reid Duke Oscar Dansk (1 GA, 29 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 30 at Tucson W 6-3-1-0 3-0 Lucas Elvenes Garret Sparks (0 GA, 32 SVS) Erik Kallgren (1 GA, 27 SVS)
Nov. 2 at Milwaukee L 6-4-1-0 2-5 Oscar Dansk (3 GA, 6 SVS) Connor Ingram (2 GA, 34 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Rockford L 6-5-1-0 4-7 Oscar Dansk (6 GA, 16 SVS) Collin Delia (4 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 7 at Iowa W 7-5-1-0 3-0 Jimmy Schuldt Garret Sparks (0 GA, 35 SVS) Kaapo Kahkonen (2 GA, 12 SVS)
Nov. 9 Manitoba L 7-6-1-0 0-3 Oscar Dansk (2 GA, 18 SVS) Mikhail Berdin (0 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 10 Rockford L 7-7-1-0 1-4 Garret Sparks (2 GA, 34 SVS) Matt Tomkins (1 GA, 18 SVS)
Nov. 13 at Milwaukee L 7-8-1-0 3-6 Garret Sparks (4 GA, 10 SVS) Connor Ingram (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 16 Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 17 at Iowa 5:00 pm CST
Nov. 19 San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 21 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 22 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 27 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 29 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 30 Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 4 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 at Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 7 at Manitoba 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 13 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 14 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 17 San Antonio 11:00 am CST
Dec. 21 Texas 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 22 Texas 3:00 pm CST
Dec. 28 at Iowa 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 29 Milwaukee 3:00 pm CST
Dec. 31 at Grand Rapids 6:00 pm EST
Jan. 2 Texas 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 4 Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 5 at Rockford 4:00 pm CST
Jan. 10 at San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 11 at San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 15 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 18 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 19 Rockford 3:00 pm CST
Jan. 24 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 25 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 31 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 1 Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 6 at Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 7 at Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 13 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 15 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 16 Cleveland 3:00 pm CST
Feb. 20 Grand Rapids 11:00 am CST
Feb. 21 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 23 Rockford 3:00 pm CST
Feb. 25 at Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 29 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Mar. 1 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Mar. 5 Tucson 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 7 Tucson 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 8 Rockford 3:00 pm CST
Mar. 13 San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 14 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 15 Manitoba 3:00 pm CST
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Mar. 20 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 21 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 24 Cleveland 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 27 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 28 San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 29 at Rockford 4:00 pm CST
Apr. 3 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 4 Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 5 Iowa 3:00 pm CST
Apr. 8 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 10 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Apr. 11 Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Iowa Wild 2019-20 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 4 Rockford W 1-0-0-0 3-2 J.T. Brown Kaapo Kahkonen (2 GA, 24 SVS) Kevin Lankinen (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 6 Milwaukee W 2-0-0-0 5-2 Mitch McLain Kaapo Kahkonen (2 GA, 15 SVS) Connor Ingram (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 11 Texas W 3-0-0-0 5-4 SO Kaapo Kahkonen (4 GA, 26 SVS) Jake Oettinger (4 GA, 34 SVS)
Oct. 12 Texas SOL 3-0-0-1 1-2 SO Mat Robson (1 GA, 32 SVS) Landon Bow (1 GA, 35 SVS)
Oct. 18 at Manitoba W 4-0-0-1 6-4 Sam Anas Kaapo Kahkonen (4 GA, 28 SVS) Mikhail Berdin (5 GA, 37 SVS)
Oct. 19 at Manitoba W 5-0-0-1 4-2 Nico Sturm Mat Robson (2 GA, 24 SVS) Mikhail Berdin (3 GA, 33 SVS)
Oct. 25 at Tucson L 5-1-0-1 1-3 Mat Robson (3 GA, 26 SVS) Adin Hill (1 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 26 at Tucson OTL 5-1-1-1 1-2 OT Mat Robson (2 GA, 45 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (1 GA, 42 SVS)
Oct. 30 at Grand Rapids W 6-1-1-1 4-3 OT Gerald Mayhew Kaapo Kahkonen (3 GA, 35 SVS) Calvin Pickard (4 GA, 27 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Milwaukee W 7-1-1-1 1-0 Gerald Mayhew Kaapo Kahkonen (0 GA, 33 SVS) Troy Grosenick (1 GA, 29 SVS)
Nov. 2 at Rockford OTL 7-1-2-1 2-3 OT Mat Robson (3 GA, 34 SVS) Kevin Lankinen (2 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 7 Chicago L 7-2-2-1 0-3 Kaapo Kahkonen (2 GA, 12 SVS) Garret Sparks (0 GA, 35 SVS)
Nov. 9 Ontario L 7-3-2-1 2-3 Kaapo Kahkonen (3 GA, 27 SVS) Cal Petersen (2 GA, 39 SVS)
Nov. 10 Ontario W 8-3-2-1 3-0 Cody McLeod Mat Robson (0 GA, 17 SVS) Cal Petersen (3 GA, 39 SVS)
Nov. 16 at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 17 Chicago 5:00 pm CST
Nov. 19 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 23 Bakersfield 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 24 Bakersfield 3:00 pm CST
Nov. 26 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 30 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 1 at San Antonio 3:00 pm CST
Dec. 4 at San Antonio 10:30 am CST
Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 7 Tucson 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 10 Tucson 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 14 at Ontario 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 15 at Ontario 3:00 pm PST
Dec. 18 at Stockton 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 20 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 21 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 27 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 28 Chicago 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 31 Texas 2:00 pm CST
Jan. 3 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 4 at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 8 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 10 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 11 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 14 at Bakersfield 6:30 pm PST
Jan. 17 San Jose 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 18 San Jose 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 20 Texas 12:00 pm CST
Jan. 22 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 25 Manitoba 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 31 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 5 San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 8 Stockton 6:00 pm CST
Feb. 9 Stockton 3:00 pm CST
Feb. 11 San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 14 San Diego 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 15 San Diego 6:00 pm CST
Feb. 19 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 21 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 22 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 25 Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 29 at Stockton 6:00 pm PST
Mar. 2 at San Jose 11:00 am PST
Mar. 4 at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 7 at Manitoba 6:00 pm CST
Mar. 8 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Mar. 11 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 15 San Antonio 3:00 pm CST
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Mar. 18 San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 20 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 21 at Rockford 6:00 pm CST
Mar. 27 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 28 Rockford 12:30 pm CST
Mar. 31 at San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 2 at San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 4 at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 5 at Chicago 3:00 pm CST
Apr. 8 Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 10 Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Apr. 11 at Rockford 6:00 pm CST
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Iowa Wild vs Chicago Wolves Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2019-20 Regular Season Chicago 1-0-0-0 Iowa 0-1-0-0

Head to Head Record 2018-19 Regular Season Chicago 4-2-2-0 Iowa 4-2-2-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Chicago 26-9-4-0 Iowa 13-20-5-1

Chicago vs. Iowa Last 5 Years record at Chicago Chicago 13-4-2-0 Iowa 6-10-3-0

Chicago vs. Iowa Last 5 Years record at Iowa Chicago 13-5-2-0 Iowa 7-10-2-1

Previous Meetings This Season Chicago 3 @ Iowa 0 (Nov 7 2019) Final

Match Up

Iowa Chicago

Team Record 8-3-2-1 -- 19 points 7-8-1-0 -- 15 points

Division Ranking 2nd Central 6th Central

Conference Ranking 4th Western 10th Western

League Ranking 12th 24th

Past 10 Games 5-3-2-0 5-5-0-0

Streak 1-0-0-0 0-3-0-0

Last Game 3-0 W vs Ontario (Nov 10 2019) Final 6-3 L @ Milwaukee (Nov 13 2019) Final

Home Record 4-2-0-1 3-3-1-0

Away Record 4-1-2-0 4-5-0-0

GF 38 39 

GA 33 48 

PP (Overall) (13/70) 18.6% (13/71) 18.3%

PP (Home) (6/39) 15.4% (5/25) 20.0%

PP (Away) (7/31) 22.6% (8/46) 17.4%

PK (Overall) (4/61) 93.4% (15/63) 76.2%

PK (Home) (2/34) 94.1% (3/20) 85.0%

PK (Away) (2/27) 92.6% (12/43) 72.1%

PP vs. Opp. (0/5) 0% (1/3) 33.3%

PK vs. Opp. (1/3) 66.7% (0/5) 100%

Leading Rookie Sturm (4-2-6) Elvenes (5-16-21)

Most PIM Duhaime - 18 Loewen - 20

Team PIM/GM 13.8/Game 12.0/Game

Leading Scorers Mayhew (8-4-12) Elvenes (5-16-21)

Anas (3-8-11) Quinney (6-7-13)

Menell (1-10-11) McGinn (4-5-9)

Dumont (5-5-10) McKenzie (4-5-9)

Rau (4-5-9) Coghlan (4-3-7)

Last 5 Games 3-0 W vs Ontario (Nov 10 2019) Final 6-3 L @ Milwaukee (Nov 13 2019) Final

3-2 L vs Ontario (Nov 9 2019) Final 4-1 L vs Rockford (Nov 10 2019) Final

3-0 L vs Chicago (Nov 7 2019) Final 3-0 L vs Manitoba (Nov 9 2019) Final

3-2 L @ Rockford (Nov 2 2019) Final OT 3-0 W @ Iowa (Nov 7 2019) Final

1-0 W @ Milwaukee (Nov 1 2019) Final 7-4 L @ Rockford (Nov 3 2019) Final

Leading After 1st 2-0-1-0 4-2-0-0

Leading After 2nd 4-1-1-0 5-1-0-0

Tied After 1st 4-1-1-1 2-0-1-0

Tied After 2nd 2-0-1-0 2-1-1-0

Trailing After 1st 2-2-0-0 1-6-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 2-2-0-1 0-6-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 6-2-0-1 0-4-0-0
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Out Shot by Opponents 2-1-2-0 6-4-1-0

1 Goal Games 4-1-2-1 4-1-1-0

2 Goal Games 2-1-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 2-1-0-0 2-7-0-0
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Iowa Wild vs Chicago Wolves Head to Head
Chicago Wolves
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

22 Tye McGinn 1 1 1 2 0 2

25 Lucas Elvenes 1 0 2 2 2 1

10 Curtis McKenzie 1 1 0 1 0 1

4 Jimmy Schuldt 1 1 0 1 0 1

15 Dylan Coghlan 1 0 1 1 0 0

7 Jake Leschyshyn 1 0 1 1 2 1

28 Jake Bischoff 1 0 0 0 0 1

23 Patrick Brown 1 0 0 0 2 1

37 Paul Cotter 1 0 0 0 4 0

39 Reid Duke 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Tyrell Goulbourne 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 Ben Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 Keegan Kolesar 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Brett Lernout 1 0 0 0 0 1

38 Jermaine Loewen 1 0 0 0 15 0

24 Jaycob Megna 1 0 0 0 0 0

14 Anthony Petruzzelli 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Garret Sparks 1 0 0 0 0 0

32 Zach Whitecloud 1 0 0 0 0 1

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

40 Garret Sparks 1 1 0 0 60:00 0 0.00 1.000

Iowa Wild
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

7 Sam Anas 1 0 0 0 0 -1

41 Josh Atkinson 1 0 0 0 0 0

44 Matt Bartkowski 1 0 0 0 0 -1

12 Kyle Bauman 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Colton Beck 1 0 0 0 0 0

47 Louie Belpedio 1 0 0 0 0 0

14 Will Bitten 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 J.T. Brown 1 0 0 0 2 0

22 Brandon Duhaime 1 0 0 0 0 -2

40 Gabriel Dumont 1 0 0 0 0 -1

34 Kaapo Kahkonen 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 Gerald Mayhew 1 0 0 0 2 -1

6 Mitch McLain 1 0 0 0 0 -1

55 Cody McLeod 1 0 0 0 0 -1

27 Brennan Menell 1 0 0 0 0 -2

15 X Turner Ottenbreit 1 0 0 0 15 0

42 Kyle Rau 1 0 0 0 0 -1

11 Nico Sturm 1 0 0 0 0 0

37 Hunter Warner 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

34 Kaapo Kahkonen 1 0 1 0 59:22 2 2.02 0.857
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Iowa Wild vs Chicago Wolves Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Iowa Wild Chicago Wolves

Goals Oct. 18 at MB 6 Oct. 5 GR 5

Assists Oct. 18 at MB 11 Oct. 5 GR 9

Points Oct. 18 at MB 17 Oct. 5 GR 14

Penalty Minutes Oct. 18 at MB 23 Nov. 7 at IA 25

Minors Oct. 18 at MB 9 Nov. 3 at RFD 7

Majors Oct. 11 TEX 1
Oct. 18 at MB 1
Oct. 26 at TUC 1
Oct. 30 at GR 1
Nov. 7 CHI 1

Oct. 5 GR 2

Shots Oct. 18 at MB 43
Oct. 26 at TUC 43

Oct. 5 GR 40

Power Play Goals Oct. 18 at MB 3 Oct. 5 GR 2
Nov. 13 at MIL 2

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 18 at MB 10 Oct. 5 GR 13

Goals in 1st Oct. 19 at MB 2 Oct. 23 TEX 3

Goals in 2nd Oct. 6 MIL 3
Oct. 11 TEX 3

Oct. 5 GR 2
Oct. 20 MIL 2
Nov. 3 at RFD 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 4 RFD 3
Oct. 18 at MB 3

Oct. 5 GR 2
Oct. 26 MB 2
Oct. 30 at TUC 2

Short Handed Goals Oct. 30 at GR 1
Nov. 10 ONT 1

Oct. 29 at TUC 1

Winning Margin Oct. 6 MIL 3
Nov. 10 ONT 3

Oct. 26 MB 4

Most PIM Nov. 7 CHI 25 Oct. 26 MB 30

Most Shots Oct. 18 at MB 43
Oct. 26 at TUC 43

Oct. 5 GR 40

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 18 at MB 17 Oct. 5 GR 15
Oct. 20 MIL 15

Most Shots in 2nd Nov. 10 ONT 19 Oct. 18 at RFD 16

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 26 at TUC 18 Oct. 5 GR 14

Fewest Shots Oct. 25 at TUC 27 Nov. 7 at IA 15

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 4 RFD 8
Oct. 11 TEX 8
Nov. 2 at RFD 8

Oct. 18 at RFD 4
Nov. 7 at IA 4
Nov. 13 at MIL 4

Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 25 at TUC 7 Oct. 29 at TUC 5
Nov. 10 RFD 5

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 25 at TUC 7 Oct. 23 TEX 4
Nov. 7 at IA 4

Most Saves Oct. 26 at TUC 45 Oct. 23 TEX 39

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 26 at TUC 14 Oct. 18 at RFD 14

Most Saves in 2nd Nov. 2 at RFD 15 Nov. 10 RFD 17

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 26 at TUC 13 Oct. 19 RFD 12
Oct. 23 TEX 12
Nov. 7 at IA 12
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Schedule
Date Game #

Nov. 7 177 Chicago 3 at Iowa 0 Final

Nov. 16 237 Iowa at Chicago 7:00 pm CST

Nov. 17 249 Chicago at Iowa 5:00 pm CST

Dec. 28 486 Chicago at Iowa 6:00 pm CST

Jan. 4 527 Iowa at Chicago 7:00 pm CST

Feb. 25 844 Chicago at Iowa 7:00 pm CST

Apr. 4 1090 Iowa at Chicago 7:00 pm CST

Apr. 5 1103 Iowa at Chicago 3:00 pm CST
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 6 McLain 7 Anas 11 Sturm 12 Bauman 14 Bitten 15 Ottenbreit 17 Liambas

Oct. 4 Rockford 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 6 Milwaukee 1 0 4 1 0 2 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 3 2 - -

Oct. 11 Texas 0 1 2 1 0 1 7 1 1 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 - 1 0 2 1

Oct. 12 Texas 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 18 at Manitoba 0 0 2 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 -2 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 - -

Oct. 19 at Manitoba 0 0 3 0 2 1 5 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 -1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0

Oct. 25 at Tucson 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 26 at Tucson 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 30 at Grand Rapids 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 3 0

Nov. 1 at Milwaukee 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0

Nov. 2 at Rockford 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 7 Chicago 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 9 Ontario 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 0 1 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 10 Ontario - 0 1 3 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 1
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 18 Register 20 Mayhew 22 Duhaime 25 Brown 27 Menell 28 Sokolov 29 Thompson

Oct. 4 Rockford - 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 1 1

Oct. 6 Milwaukee - 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - 0 0 1 1

Oct. 11 Texas - 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5 -1 0 0 3 2 - 0 0 1 -2

Oct. 12 Texas 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 0 - -

Oct. 18 at Manitoba 1 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 1 1 5 1 0 0 4 0 -

Oct. 19 at Manitoba 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 1 - -

Oct. 25 at Tucson 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 - -

Oct. 26 at Tucson - - 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 - -

Oct. 30 at Grand Rapids - 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -

Nov. 1 at Milwaukee - 1 0 5 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 - -

Nov. 2 at Rockford - 0 0 5 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1 6 -1 - -

Nov. 7 Chicago - 0 0 5 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 -2 - -

Nov. 9 Ontario - 1 0 6 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 - -

Nov. 10 Ontario 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 -
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 36 Beck 37 Warner 40 Dumont 41 Atkinson 42 Rau 43 Dewar 44 Bartkowski

Oct. 4 Rockford 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 - 0 1 2 0

Oct. 6 Milwaukee 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 4 1

Oct. 11 Texas 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 1 1

Oct. 12 Texas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 -1 - 0 0 2 0

Oct. 18 at Manitoba 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 7 -1 - 0 1 2 -1

Oct. 19 at Manitoba 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 1 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1

Oct. 25 at Tucson 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 26 at Tucson 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 6 0

Oct. 30 at Grand Rapids 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 -1 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 0 - 0 0 2 2

Nov. 1 at Milwaukee 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 2 at Rockford 1 0 5 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 7 Chicago 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 4 -1

Nov. 9 Ontario - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 10 Ontario - 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 3
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 47 Belpedio 55 McLeod 34 Kahkonen 60 Robson

Oct. 4 Rockford 0 1 5 1 - 2 24 W

Oct. 6 Milwaukee 0 1 4 1 0 1 2 0 2 15 W

Oct. 11 Texas 0 0 2 -2 - 4 26 W

Oct. 12 Texas 0 0 5 0 - 1 32 OT

Oct. 18 at Manitoba 1 1 6 -2 0 0 1 0 4 28 W

Oct. 19 at Manitoba 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 24 W

Oct. 25 at Tucson 0 0 3 -2 0 0 2 0 - 3 26 L

Oct. 26 at Tucson 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 - 2 45 OT

Oct. 30 at Grand Rapids 0 0 1 -2 - 3 35 W

Nov. 1 at Milwaukee 0 0 1 1 - 0 33 W

Nov. 2 at Rockford 0 0 2 -1 - 3 34 OT

Nov. 7 Chicago 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 2 12 L

Nov. 9 Ontario 0 1 4 -2 0 0 1 -1 3 27 L

Nov. 10 Ontario 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 17 W
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Hague 3 Watson 4 Schuldt 5 Boudens 6 Pachal 7 Leschyshyn 8 Lernout

Oct. 5 Grand Rapids - 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 11 at San Antonio - - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Oct. 12 at San Antonio - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 18 at Rockford - - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 19 Rockford - - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0

Oct. 20 Milwaukee - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 3 1 - 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0

Oct. 23 Texas 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 3 2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

Oct. 26 Manitoba - - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1

Oct. 29 at Tucson 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 30 at Tucson 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 2 at Milwaukee 0 2 6 -2 - 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 -

Nov. 3 at Rockford 0 0 3 -3 - 1 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Nov. 7 at Iowa - - 1 0 2 1 - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

Nov. 9 Manitoba - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 10 Rockford - - 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 13 at Milwaukee - - 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

theahl.com



Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 9 Quinney 10 McKenzie 12 Goulbourne 13 Galipeau 14 Petruzzelli 15 Coghlan 17 Rondbjerg

Oct. 5 Grand Rapids 1 1 3 -1 1 0 7 -2 0 1 3 -1 - - 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 11 at San Antonio 0 0 3 -1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 -1 -

Oct. 12 at San Antonio 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 1 -

Oct. 18 at Rockford 1 0 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 5 0 -

Oct. 19 Rockford 0 1 5 1 1 0 5 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 20 Milwaukee 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 2 -2 -

Oct. 23 Texas 2 0 4 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 2 1 -

Oct. 26 Manitoba 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 1 -

Oct. 29 at Tucson 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1 0 2 0 -

Oct. 30 at Tucson 0 2 2 1 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 0 -

Nov. 2 at Milwaukee 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 -2 1 0 1 1 - - 0 0 4 -1 -

Nov. 3 at Rockford 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -2 0 0 1 0 - - - -

Nov. 7 at Iowa - 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

Nov. 9 Manitoba - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 -

Nov. 10 Rockford - 0 0 5 -4 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 5 -1 -

Nov. 13 at Milwaukee 0 1 1 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 - - 2 0 4 1 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 18 Roy 20 Kolesar 21 Jones 22 McGinn 23 Brown 24 Megna 25 Elvenes

Oct. 5 Grand Rapids - 0 0 3 -2 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 3 1 1 3 2 -1

Oct. 11 at San Antonio - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 12 at San Antonio 0 0 4 -1 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 3 1

Oct. 18 at Rockford 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 1 0 3 1 0 2 2 1

Oct. 19 Rockford 0 0 4 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1

Oct. 20 Milwaukee - 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1

Oct. 23 Texas - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 2 0 1

Oct. 26 Manitoba - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1

Oct. 29 at Tucson 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

Oct. 30 at Tucson 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0

Nov. 2 at Milwaukee 0 0 0 -2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Nov. 3 at Rockford 0 1 2 -2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 -1

Nov. 7 at Iowa - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1

Nov. 9 Manitoba - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 10 Rockford - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -3 - 0 1 1 -2

Nov. 13 at Milwaukee - - 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 28 Bischoff 32 Whitecloud 36 McKenzie 37 Cotter 38 Loewen 39 Duke 31 Ferguson

Oct. 5 Grand Rapids 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 3 -2 -

Oct. 11 at San Antonio - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 12 at San Antonio - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 18 at Rockford - - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -3

Oct. 19 Rockford - - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 4 -2

Oct. 20 Milwaukee - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 35 W

Oct. 23 Texas - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1

Oct. 26 Manitoba - 0 0 0 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

Oct. 29 at Tucson 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 1 - - - 1 0 1 1 -

Oct. 30 at Tucson 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 3 1 -

Nov. 2 at Milwaukee 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 1 13

Nov. 3 at Rockford 0 0 1 -1 1 1 3 -1 - 0 1 1 -1 - 1 1 1 0

Nov. 7 at Iowa 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 9 Manitoba 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 -

Nov. 10 Rockford 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 13 at Milwaukee 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 -1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 35 Dansk 40 Sparks

Oct. 5 Grand Rapids 7 18 L

Oct. 11 at San Antonio 2 24 L

Oct. 12 at San Antonio - 1 32 W

Oct. 18 at Rockford - 3 30 L

Oct. 19 Rockford - 3 36 OT

Oct. 20 Milwaukee -

Oct. 23 Texas - 2 39 W

Oct. 26 Manitoba 0 25 W -

Oct. 29 at Tucson 1 29 W

Oct. 30 at Tucson 0 32 W

Nov. 2 at Milwaukee 3 6 L -

Nov. 3 at Rockford 6 16 L -

Nov. 7 at Iowa 0 35 W

Nov. 9 Manitoba 2 18 L

Nov. 10 Rockford 2 34 L

Nov. 13 at Milwaukee 2 17 4 10 L

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

theahl.com


	HtmlPageConverter-Dnhzpw

